PRINTED: 12/29/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(С
		345204	B. WING _			11/	19/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				455 VI	ICTORIA ROAD		
STONECR	EEK HEALTH AND REH	ABILITATION		ASHE	EVILLE, NC 28801		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
		3.73, Emergency					
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	was conducted from Event ID# B24P11. 8	mplaint investigation survey 11/16/20 through 11/19/20. of the 8 complaint substantiated. Event ID#					
F 656 SS=D	Develop/Implement CCFR(s): 483.21(b)(1)	Comprehensive Care Plan	F	356			12/17/20
	implement a compred care plan for each resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timefromedical, nursing, and needs that are identificassessment. The cordescribe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483. (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 provided due to the runder §483.10, including treatment under §483. (iii) Any specialized significant residence in the residence of the	cility must develop and nensive person-centered sident, consistent with the th at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's a mental and psychosocial fied in the comprehensive in many many many many many many many man					
	rehabilitative services	s the nursing facility will					
ARORATORY I	DIDECTOR'S OR DROVIDER!	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUE)E		TITI F		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 12/14/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345204	B. WING		C 11/19/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	111/13/2020	
				455 VICTORIA ROAD		
STONECR	EEK HEALTH AND REH	ABILITATION		ASHEVILLE, NC 28801		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 656	656 Continued From page 1		F 6	56		
	provide as a result of					
		a facility disagrees with the				
	findings of the PASAF	RR, it must indicate its				
	rationale in the reside	nt's medical record.				
	(iv)In consultation with	n the resident and the				
	resident's representat	tive(s)-				
	(A) The resident's goa	als for admission and				
	desired outcomes.					
		ference and potential for				
	future discharge. Fac					
		s desire to return to the				
	-	ssed and any referrals to				
	_	s and/or other appropriate				
	entities, for this purpo					
		n the comprehensive care				
		in accordance with the				
	-	n in paragraph (c) of this				
	section.					
		is not met as evidenced				
	by:					
		ew and staff interview the		The Statements included are not a	an	
		op a comprehensive and		admission and do not constitute		
		an for 2 of 20 residents		agreement with the alleged deficie	ncies	
	,	sident #37). Resident #2		herein. The plan of correction is		
		sulin Dependent Diabetes		completed in compliance of state a		
	Mellitus (DMII) and w	•		federal regulation outlined. To rem		
		Resident #37 who utilized a		compliance with all federal and sta		
	left-hand edema glove	э.		regulations, the facility has taken o		
	The findings included	:		take the actions set forth in the foll plan of correction. The alleged deficiencies cited have been or wil		
	1. Resident #2 was a	dmitted to the facility on		completed by the dates indicated.	. == =	
		ses that included DMII.		isp.c.tca by the dates maisuted.		
	55,25,25 Will diagnot			F-656		
	Review of Resident #	2's quarterly Minimum Data				
		nt dated 08/24/20 revealed		The Care Plan for Resident #2 was	s	
	,	itively impaired and had a		updated on 11/18/20 to address hi		
		Mellitus. Further review of		diabetic needs. The Care Plan for	-	
	•	esident #2 was coded as		Resident #37 was not indicated.		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 11/19/2020	
		345204					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONECREEK HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 455 VICTORIA ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28801	CODE	11/10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	having received insof the look back per Review of Resident care revealed no promonitoring for the look back per Review of Resident are revealed no promonitoring for the look back per Review of Holling (Don) and the look back per Review of Holling (Don) on the was not aware care plan for Diabes should have had a look back per Review of the Minitological to her left side. Review of Resident dated revealed no edema glove.	sulin injections for seven days eriod. It #2's comprehensive plan of lan of care for DMII or use of insulin. In e MDS Nurse on 11/18/20 at Resident #2 had a diagnosis of indicated Resident #2 did not regarding his diabetes or the ere should have been a care Resident #2. Incted with the Director of 11/19/20 at 11:55 AM revealed resident #2 did not have a retes. She stated Resident #2 care plan for Diabetes. In a admitted to the facility on mosis including muscle refunction following cerebral references.	F 6	100% audit of Care Plans with a diagnosis was com 11/18/20 and for residents restorative orders on 12/0 interdisciplinary team was 12/9/20 regarding Care P problems, quarterly review as the resident's condition. Regional Clinical Manage of Care Plans for resident restorative programs weethen monthly for 3 months audits will be presented to Quality Assurance Command recommendations months and thereafter as	npleted on s with active 02/20. The s in-service on Plans for active w and updates n warrants. er will audit 50% ts with diabetes ekly for 4 weeks s. Results of the the facility nittee for review onthly for 3	,	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345204	B. WING		1	C / 19/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONECREEK HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 455 VICTORIA ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28801		719/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	05/29/19 revealed the applied in the morning. Review of the facility's dated located on the revealed Resident #3 left hand with the orth extremity (LUE) eden contracture list furthe being non-compliant extremity glove. An interview with Nur he was unaware of Rupper extremity contrunaware of her use of the ruse of the use of the resithe facility had not caupper extremity impa. An interview with the 11/19/20 at 12:22 pm edema glove should in Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25 § 483.25 Quality of care is a further working and the same care is a further care in the same care in the s	e edema glove was to be g and removed at night. Is resident contracture list med cart dated 11/17/20 Thad a contracture of her notic use of a left upper na glove. The resident ridentified resident #37 as with the use of the left Is #2 on 11/18/20 revealed esident #37 having a left acture and was also f an edema glove. Director of Nursing (DON) /19/20 at 11:57 am. She ould have been a care plandent #37 edema glove, but re planned Resident #37 irment. Administrator conducted on revealed Resident #37 nave been care planned.	F 6	56		12/17/20
	assessment of a resident that residents receive accordance with professional accordance.	ed on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure treatment and care in essional standards of nensive person-centered				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345204 B. WING			1	C 19/2020			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/	13/2020	
					55 VICTORIA ROAD			
STONECR	EEK HEALTH AND REH	ABILITATION			ASHEVILLE, NC 28801			
(X4) ID	(4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From page	e 4	F 6	584				
		sidents' choices. is not met as evidenced						
		iew and staff interview the			F-684			
	-	nent therapy recommended				ſ		
		discontinued a therapy			Resident #37 was discussed in PAR			
		sting hand splint without an			meeting on 12/02/20 and restorative			
	order for 1 of 6 reside for range of motion (F			program was deemed unnecessary at time due to resident's desire not to con				
	lor range of motion (r	(OWI).			with the program.	іріу		
	The findings included	:						
	Danidant #27			IDT reviewed 100% of the restorative				
	Resident #37 was ad			caseload. All orders and care plans evaluated between the dates of				
	11/14/18 with diagnosis including muscle weakness, cognitive function following cerebral				12/2/20-12/3/20. The interdisciplinary			
		e of left hip, edema, and			team was in-serviced on 12/9/20			
	major depressive disc	• *			regarding restorative orders, weekly			
					review and discontinuation orders and			
		ly Minimum Data Set (MDS) led Resident #37 required			daily documentation.			
		with bed mobility, dressing,			Regional Clinical Manager will audit 50			
		ll hygiene. Resident #37 had			of restorative documentation weekly fo	r 4		
		pairment to her left side and			weeks, then monthly for 2 months.			
	was coded as being of	cognitively impaired.			Results of audits will be presented to the facility's Quality Assurance Committee			
	Review of Resident #	37 restorative plan revealed			review and recommendations monthly			
		2/18/20 and last treatment			3 months and thereafter as necessary.			
		estorative plan identified a			and thereares as necessary.			
		ure. The issues to be						
) passive ROM to left upper						
	extremity with stretch	ing and 2) splinting to left						
		lerated and a frequency of 6						
		uration of 12 weeks. The				ĺ		
	restorative begin date restorative plan.	e was left blank on the						
		nal Therapy Encounter Note						
	dated 02/25/20 includ Resident #37 had pas	led a summary that stated ssive range of motion						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345204	B. WING		C 11/19/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONECREEK HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 455 VICTORIA ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28801		11/13/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	her hand, finger and splinting. The encoudonned and doffed le hand splint depende splinting for 6 hours. Medical record revie 11/18/20 revealed not #37 receiving restorasplinting to left upper An interview with the 11/18/20 at 11:31 an aware of Resident #3 therapy department. restorative staff were place and provided to nurse stated Resider with the use of the splinting at the electronic system department was made and provided to the electronic system department was made refusal of splinting at method attempted for contracture. Restorative care to in Restorative Nurse standoument restorative electronic medical recould not identify the discontinued Reside hand splint. Interview with the Di 11/19/20 at 11:48 an should be document	per left extremities to include wrist to increase ROM for unter further revealed OT left upper extremity resting intly and was able to tolerate. We from 02/25/20 through to documentation of Resident leative care for passive ROM or restremity. Restorative Nurse on revealed she became 37's restorative needs by the She stated that she ensured leaware of the plan put into raining. The Restorative int #37 was non-compliant pollint and she independently. She stated she had the the plan by removing it from inc. She indicated the therapy de aware of the resident's indicated t	F 6	84			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345204		B. WING _			C 11/19/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONECREEK HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 455 VICTORIA ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28801	CODE	11/19/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	services. She stated should be communicatif re-evaluation was rein restorative care or should be completed through an order. An interview with the 12:22 pm revealed a need to be discontinuation.	a resident's non-compliance ated to therapy to determine ecommended. Any changes discontinuation of splinting by OT or the physician Administrator on 11/19/20 at contracture device would ed by the therapy h a physician order and	F	584			